
Jefferson Academy Staff Directory 
Administrative Team 

    
Greg Dohmann 

Principal 
8th Grade Administrator 

Greg.dohmann@k12.dc.gov 
703-303-4034 

Dominique Butler 
Assistant Principal 

6th Grade Administrator 
Dominique.butler2@k12.dc.gov 

202-903-3413 

Michelle Mays 
Director of Strategy & Logistics 

Michelle.mays@k12.dc.gov 
 

DeAngelo Moody 
Dean of Culture 

7th Grade Administrator 
Deangelo.moody@k12.dc.gov 

202-999-9707 
 

All Staff – Listed Alphabetically 

    
Kathryn Alwon 

Special Education Coordinator 
Special Education Teacher 

Kathryn.alwon@k12.dc.gov 

KC Boyd 
Library Media Specialist 

Literacy Committee Chair 
kimberlyceleste.boyd@k12.dc.gov 

 

Travis Brenner 
Health & PE Teacher 

Travis.brenner@k12.dc.gov 
 

Lindsay Brown 
Read 180 Teacher 

Lindsay.brown@k12.dc.gov 
 

    
Amber Burnett 

Literary Activists Teacher 
Amber.burnett@k12.dc.gov 

Judith Castillo 
Computer Science Teacher 
Judith.castillo@k12.dc.gov 

Jennifer Cerasoli 
Special Education Teacher (6th grade) 

Jennifer.cerasoli@k12.dc.gov 

Janelle Clarke 
English Teacher (8th grade) 
Janelle.clarke@k12.dc.gov 



    
Rachel Clowes 

Special Education Teacher 
(8th grade ELA/SS) 

Rachel.clowes@k12.dc.gov 

Ashley Cobb 
Math Teacher 

(8th grade & Algebra 1) 
Ashley.cobb@k12.dc.gov 

 

Kristen Corliss 
Special Education Teacher 

(7th/8th grade ELA/SS) 
Equity Team Co-Chair 

Kristen.corliss@k12.dc.gov 
 
 

Stacie Dawson 
Relay Teaching Resident 

(7th and 8th grade) 
Stacie.dawson@k12.dc.gov 

    
Michael Dettloff 

Special Education Teacher 
(7th/8th Grade Math/Science) 
Michael.dettloff@k12.dc.gov 

Kathryn Douglas 
Special Education Teacher  
(8th grade Math/Science) 

Kathryn.douglas@k12.dc.gov 

Sara Duckery 
Social Worker 

Attendance Interventions Lead 
Sara.duckery@k12.dc.gov 

Andrew Edghill 
Coordinator, Strategy & Logistics 

Attendance Lead 
Andrew.edghill@k12.dc.gov 

 

    
Lecount Fantroy 

Instructional Aide 
Fantroy.lecount@k12.dc.gov 

Allen Fletcher 
Custodial Foreman 

Allen.fletcher@k12.dc.gov 

 

Sarah Garner 
School Counselor 

Academic Interventions Lead 
Sarah.garner@k12.dc.gov 

 

Jeremiah Gawthrop 
Special Education Teacher (6th grade) 

6th Grade Lead 
Jeremiah.gawthrop@k12.dc.gov 



    
Michelle Green 

Art Teacher 
Michelle.green3@k12.dc.gov 

Jessica Harris 
Band Teacher 

Jessica.harris@k12.dc.gov 

Rabiah Harris 
Science Teacher (7th Grade) 
Science Department Chair 
Rabiah.harris@k12.dc.gov 

Daniel Hawes 
Spanish Teacher 

Daniel.hawes@k12.dc.gov 
 
 

    
Ronald Hines 

Athletic Director 
hinrn2@aol.com 

Reginald Hutchins 
Math Teacher (7th Grade) 

Equity Team Co-Chair 
Reginald.hutchins@k12.dc.gov 

Christina Lee 
Instructional Coach 

ELA Department Chair 
Christina.lee2@k12.dc.gov 

Britany Locher 
Special Education Teacher 

(7th grade ELA/SS) 
Britany.locher@k12.dc.gov 

 

    
Justin McKee 

Social Studies Teacher (7th Grade) 
Justin.mckee@k12.dc.gov 

Robin Miles 
Custodian 

Robin.miles@k12.dc.gov 

Latisha Nero 
Math Teacher (6th Grade) 
Latisha.nero@k12.dc.gov 

 

Marjorie Nussbaum 
Science Teacher (8th Grade) 

Marjorie.nussbaum@k12.dc.gov 

 



    
James Pickens 

Custodian 
James.pickens@k12.dc.gov 

 

Torri Pierre 
Health & PE Teacher 

Torri.pierre@k12.dc.gov 

Meghan Rhymes 
Instructional Coach 

Math Department Chair 
Meghan.rhymes@k12.dc.gov 

 

Linda Romano 
School Psychologist 

Linda.romano@k12.dc.gov 

    
Shayla Scott 
ALC Coordinator 

Shayla.powell@k12.dc.gov 

Ashley Shepherd 
English Teacher (7th Grade) 

7th Grade Lead 
Samantha.shepherd@k12.dc.gov 

Alyce Shields 
Science Teacher (6th Grade) 
Alyce.shields@k12.dc.gov 

 

Wilson Smart 
English Teacher (6th Grade) 
Wilson.smart@k12.dc.gov 

 

 

    
Tanisha Smith 

Custodian 
Tanisha.smith@k12.dc.gov 

 

Crystal Stewart 
Instructional Aide (7th and 8th grade) 

Crystal.stewart@k12.dc.gov 

Amber Terry 
Project Lead the Way Teacher 
Enrichment Department Chair 

Amber.terry@k12.dc.gov 

Joy Thomas 
Special Education Teacher 

(6th and 7th grade Math) 
Joy.thomas2@k12.dc.gov 

 



    
Langston Tingling-Clemmons 

Social Studies Teacher (8th Grade) 
8th Grade Lead 

langston.tingling-clemmons2@k12.dc.gov 

Lakeasha Tribue 
Mental Health Clinician 

D.C. Department of Behavioral Health 
lakeasha.hart2@dc.gov 

Melissa Winters 
Coordinator, Strategy & Logistics 

Enrollment Lead 
Melissa.winters@k12.dc.gov 

 

Bernadette Wittschen 
Social Worker 

Behavioral Health Coordinator 
Bernadette.wittschen@k12.dc.gov 

  

  

Kelly Yutesler 
Social Studies Teacher (6th Grade) 

Kelly.yutesler@k12.dc.gov 

Molly Zinkgraf 
Mental Health Therapist 

Catholic Charities 
molly.zinkgraf@cc-dc.org 

 

  

 
 
 


